license

From: Ameet Jogia

Sent: 24 August 2017 16:17

To: license

Cc: Amir Moshenson; Bharat Thakker

Subject: RE: Licensing Act 2003 - Jagoda, 12 & 13 Whitchurch Parade, Whitchurch Lane,

Edgware, Middlesex, HA8 6LR.

Thank you the clarification. I would still like to object on the grounds that the local immediate area is suffering from the selling of alcohol...loud noise, anti social behaviour and rubbish. The owners are making no attempts to help alleviate the situation.

Kind regards,

Ameet Jogia

Sent with Good (www.good.com)

----Original Message----

From: license

Sent: Thursday, August 24, 2017 10:32 AM GMT Standard Time

To: Ameet Jogia

Cc: Amir Moshenson; Bharat Thakker

Subject: RE: Licensing Act 2003 - Jagoda, 12 & 13 Whitchurch Parade, Whitchurch Lane, Edgware,

Middlesex, HA8 6LR.

Dear Councillor

Thank you for your email.

If I can clarify, that this application is to extend Jagoda's premises from number 12 Whitchurch Lane to 12 and 13 Whitchurch Lane (premises that they already occupy). The nature of the Licensing Act requires them to apply for a new licence although they are already licensed to sell alcohol at number 12. I have copied below the relevant part of their application form:

We are expanding and have taken over the next door property, which is going to change our layout once everything is ready after full remodel. We are going to move alcohol section as well as the cash counter to the new property making more space for other products on the shop floor. We are therefore applying for new premises licence to cover both premises. The application is for the sale of alcohol and consumption off the premises."

Please let me know whether you still wish to object to the application in order that I can arrange a Licensing Panel to consider your objection (which is at present the only objection received).

Yours sincerely,

[&]quot;A grocery shop selling traditional Polish foods, cured meats, drinks, vegetables and fruits as well as alcohol under the Premises Licence Number: LN/000007798/2014/1 for the following property: 13 Whitchurch Parade, Whitchurch Lane, HA8 6 LR (Jagoda Polish Quality Food & Drink).

Jeffrey Leib LLB(Hons), FIOL | Principal Licensing Officer

Public Protection | Community Directorate Civic Centre, PO Box 18, Harrow HA1 2TU Internal 7667 External 020 8424 7667



From: Ameet Jogia

Sent: 23 August 2017 17:54

To: Triona Melhuish; Amir Moshenson; Bharat Thakker

Subject: RE: Licensing Act 2003 - Jagoda, 12 & 13 Whitchurch Parade, Whitchurch Lane, Edgware, Middlesex, HA8

6LR.

Dear Triona.

Thank you for your email. I am against this application, as the area is already severely suffering from such bars...noise, litter and anti social behaviour. Until these problems are sorted, I do not think we should have more.

Kind regards,

Cllr Ameet Jogia

Sent with Good (www.good.com)

----Original Message----**From:** Triona Melhuish

Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 12:37 PM GMT Standard Time

To: Ameet Jogia; Amir Moshenson; Bharat Thakker

Subject: FW: Licensing Act 2003 - Jagoda, 12 & 13 Whitchurch Parade, Whitchurch Lane, Edgware,

Middlesex, HA8 6LR.

Good afternoon

The attached is for your information.

Kind regards

Triona Melhuish | Service Support Officer

Environment and Waste Strategy | Community Directorate



From: Triona Melhuish Sent: 22 August 2017 10:23

To: ASB; David Gilmour; Fire Auth Electronic Apps (<u>FSRNorthAdmin@london-fire.gov.uk</u>); Gregg Wiggan; Home Office Immigration Enforcement; Joanna Herring; Joanne Smith; license; Lisa Chappell; LSCB LSCB; Patrick Moran; Planning Applications; Public Health; Richard Le-Brun GW; Trading Standards; Triona Melhuish

Subject: Licensing Act 2003 - Jagoda, 12 & 13 Whitchurch Parade, Whitchurch Lane, Edgware, Middlesex, HA8 6LR.

Hi all,

The licensing department has received an application for a new premises licence for the following:

Jagoda, 12 & 13 Whitchurch Parade, Whitchurch Lane, Edgware, Middlesex, HA8 6LR.

The application has been accepted and the end of consult will be 19th September 2017.

Please find attached a copy of the application and plan.

Regards

Triona Melhuish | Service Support OfficerEnvironment and Waste Strategy | Community Directorate



www.harrow.gov.uk